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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Assembly District 71

 4,071 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 223 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,328 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,328 

 3,021 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 879 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALLISON JURADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRZEJ SERGIEJUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CASTALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURTAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYNN DELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HEBSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RANSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 18 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 19 KEN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PETKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCARARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PANNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL M. TALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY BRUNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT GAMBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE LOSSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Assembly District 71

 1 PIXEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REY CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BLAUMELT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALYN SILBERMINTZ STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MORGRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY R. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. FELDHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HATEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORA ALYSE COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN HAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADISLAV BURTUTSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORYI DELAROSA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,032 

Unrecorded  296 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Assembly District 72

 5,251 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 330 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 61 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,642 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,642 

 4,140 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 935 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABU POT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE L. SEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GARELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SEUFERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOMAGNO BALDI BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS M. LENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS PRATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAKA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LIPSWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL F. PELLETIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MIROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORA A. REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DELA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EIG GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIZ DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIG TIMOURIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BEHR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES RALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JARED MICHAEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY MARDIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Assembly District 72

 1 JENNYFER ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM HALL (WRITE-IN)

 36 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. SENIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSOE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE F. HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN A. HAMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 24 KEN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 L. MARC STERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA A. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MC CONNEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN NILON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN MALGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P SCHERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. SCHERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KELSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIO TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL ANTONIO PEREZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO VARGAS ECHE ARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JANISIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MATHEIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROOSEVELT ACREDIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TUTTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GERMANOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ELMS (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YODELIS MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDE MENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIRA WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,270 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Unrecorded  372 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 9,322 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 553 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 95 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,970 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,970 

 7,161 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,814 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABU POT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON JURADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRZEJ SERGIEJUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CASTALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE L. SEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GARELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SEUFERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURTAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYNN DELONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOMAGNO BALDI BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS M. LENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS PRATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAKA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LIPSWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL F. PELLETIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HEBSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MIROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORA A. REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DELA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EIG GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BERNARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 1 FELIZ DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIG TIMOURIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BEHR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES RALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RANSOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JARED MICHAEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY MARDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNYFER ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 54 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. SENIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSOE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE F. HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN A. HAMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 43 KEN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PETKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 L. MARC STERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA A. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCARARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PANNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MC CONNEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN NILON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN MALGREW (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL M. TALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P SCHERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. SCHERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY BRUNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KELSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT GAMBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE LOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIO TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIXEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL ANTONIO PEREZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 REY CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO VARGAS ECHE ARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BLAUMELT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JANISIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MATHEIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROOSEVELT ACREDIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALYN SILBERMINTZ STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MORGRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TUTTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY R. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GERMANOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. FELDHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ELMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HATEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORA ALYSE COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN HAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 86 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADISLAV BURTUTSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YODELIS MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDE MENA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:01PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 1 YONI KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORYI DELAROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAIRA WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,302 

Unrecorded  668 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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